HOLMES COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
WORKSHOP
May 15, 2018

The Holmes County School Board held a Workshop on Tuesday, May 15, 2018 at 8:00 a.m. in the Board
Room at 701 East Pennsylvania Avenue in Bonifay. Board Members present: Shirley Owens — Chair, Alan
Justice — Vice-Chair, Wilburn Baker and Sid Johnson. Also present: Superintendent Terry Mears, Board
Attorney Owen Powell, Administrators Carmen Bush and Buddy Brown, Director JaLisa Brannon and
Melissa Baxley, and SRO Rick Luckey.

Discussion included:

A) MONTHLY FINANCIALS

B) BUDGET UPDATES

C) SUMMER HOURS

D) ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING APPEAL
E) FACILITIES

At 8:58 a.m., Chair Owens adjourned the workshop; the Board took a short break before the Regular
Session opened.

HOLMES COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
REGULAR SESSION
May 15, 2018

The Holmes County School Board held a Regular Session on Tuesday, May 15, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. in the
Board Room at 701 East Pennsylvania Avenue in Bonifay. Board Members present: Shirley Owens —
Chair, Alan Justice — Vice-Chair, Rusty Williams, Wilburn Baker and Sid Johnson. Also present:
Superintendent Terry Mears, Board Attorney Owen Powell, Administrators Carmen Bush, Director JaLisa
Brannon and Melissa Baxley, and SRO Rick Luckey.

Chair Owens called the regular scheduled meeting to order and the adoption of the agenda as amended.
Rusty Williams moved to approve the amended agenda, second by Sid Johnson which passed
unanimously.

HEARING THE PUBLIC

Shelby Williams — Poplar Springs High School’s future
Teri McPhail — Employment of Coach Smith

Benny Bollon Jr. - Poplar Springs High School

Tammy Pinnella — Petition on behalf of Stacey Thompson

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
A. FSBA DUES - Alan Justice made a motion to pay the annual fee for FSBA dues, second by
Wilburn Baker. The motion passed 4-1 with Sid Johnson voting against. S min. 250

ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAMS
A. OVERNIGHT/OUT OF STATE TRIPS —~HCHS 11™ GRADE ENGLISH to MONROEVILLE, AL;
HCHS BETA CLUB to SAVANNAH GA; HCHS SOFTBALL to VERO BEACH, FL — Sid
Johnson moved to approve second by Rusty Williams, which passed unanimously. S. min p. 250

FOOD SERVICE/TRANSPORTATION
A. FUNDRAISING EXEMPTION FORM — Rusty Williams made a motion to approve, second by
Wilburn Baker which passed unanimously. S. min p. 250



The Consent Agenda was unanimously approved on a motion by Sid Johnson and second by Rusty Williams
as follows: Invoices, Warrant List, P.O.’S Over $3000, Budget Amendments and 05/01/18 Workshop &
Regular Session Minutes. S. min. p. 250

PERSONNEL —
A. EMPLOYEE APPEAL - Sid Johnson made a motion to request an Administrative Law Judge hear
Eric Smith’s case, second by Wilburn Baker, which passed unanimously. S min. 250

B. SUPERINTENDENT MEARS MADE THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATIONS

APPROVE Leave of Absence for the following:
o Mary Ann Alexander, Teacher BK8, effective 5/11/18 at 3:00 p.m. and ending 6/29/18 at 3:00 p.m.

ADD the following employee to the DROP:
e Sharon Griffin, HCHS School Secretary effective 5/1/18 and ending 4/1/23

ACCEPT the following resignation:
e Teresa Dykes, Bus Driver Poplar Springs High School, effective 8/10/18 at 7:30 a.m. (retirement)
e Barry Lee, Graduation Assistant Program, effective 5/11/18 at 3:00 p.m.

AMEND the hiring date for the following employee:
¢ Rena Sloan, Paraprofessional Ponce De Leon Elementary, effective 4/17/18 (effective date of 4/2/18 was
incorrect when recommendation was made.)
AMEND the suspension without pay effective date for the following employee:
e Eric Smith, Teacher/Coach Poplar Springs High, effective 4/23/2018 (date of meeting moved from 4/17/18 to
4/23/2018 for Special Session. Board approval at 4/23/18 meeting.)

HIRE the following employee for the 2017-2018 school year:
e Jamie Hewett, ESE Teacher Ponce De Leon Elem, effective 7/1/2018

HIRE the following employees for the 2018-2019 school year:
e DISTRICT OFFICE *REMOVE EMPLOYEE FROM RECOMMENDATION

MAINTENANCE | SOMERSET JOHN 1.0000
MAINTENANCE I *Z0ORN WILLIAM 1.0000
STAFFING

SPECIALIST NIEMI TERESA 1.0000
STAFFING

SPECIALIST URQUHART ANGEL 1.0000
ACCOUNTANT HARRIS KIMBERLY  1.0000
ACCOUNTANT ROWE LISA 1.0000
ACCOUNTANT RUSHING DONNA 1.0000
ACCOUNTANT SELLERS JENNIFER 1.0000
ADMINISTRATOR BUSH CARMEN 1.0000
ADMINISTRATOR BUTORAC DONNITA 1.0000
ADMINISTRATOR PRICE PAMELA 1.0000
INSTR SPECIAL

ASSIGMENT MITCHELL TERESA 1.0000
DISTRICT DATA NEWSOM ELLEN 1.0000
DIRECTOR BYRD PHILLIP 1.0000
DIRECTOR THOMAS DALE 1.0000
DIRECTOR BAXLEY SARAH 1.0000
DIRECTOR BRANNON JALISA 1.0000
SUPERINTENDENT BOWERS AMY 1.0000



SEC.

DISTRICT
SECRETARY
DISTRICT
SECRETARY
DISTRICT
SECRETARY
FINANCE OFFICER
INSTRUCTIONAL
MAINTENANCE Il
MAINTENANCE II
MECHANIC |
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OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPIST
SP/LANG
PATHOLIGIST
SP/LANG
PATHOLIGIST
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PATHOLIGIST
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PATHOLIGIST
INSTR SPECIAL
ASSIGMENT
TECHNOLOGY
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BUS DRIVER-BHS
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BUS DRIVER-
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BUS DRIVER-
BONIFAY

BUS DRIVER-
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BUS DRIVER-

KEEN

SUGGS

ELDRIDGE
LEAVINS
SUMNER
HARRIS
YATES
HUCKABEE
JACKSON
WILLIAMS

BENTON

DRIGGERS

JUSTICE

KOLMETZ

SHEFFIELD

COLLETTI

MULLINS

ZORN
ZORN
STAFFORD
ARD
CARTER
WARD
WATSON

YARBROUGH

ARNOLD

BLACKMON

BROOKS

DAY

MARSH

PETTIS

SASSER

SIMMONS
WIDMER

GEORGIA

APRIL

DEBORAH
KELLY
ANDREW
NORMAN
GERALD
CHARLES
LOWELL
MATTHEW

BREEZY

PENNY

ALISON

MISTY

KIMBERLY

JENNY

PHILLIP

JACE
KEVIN
JOHNNY
MIKE
LORETTA
PEGGY
BETTY
RAMONA

TERRE

CAROL

ROGER

DAWN

JOHN

CYNTHIA

BRENDA

JOANN
AMANDA

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
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1.0000
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BONIFAY

BUS DRIVER-

BONIFAY HOBBS GLORIA

BUS DRIVER-

BONIFAY PARISH BILL

BUS DRIVER-

BONIFAY STEPHENS AMANDA

BUS DRIVER-PDL ALFORD ANTHONY

BUS DRIVER-PDL BRYAN PEGGY

BUS DRIVER-PDL JOHNSON TERESA

BUS DRIVER-PDL SIMMONS MERLENE

BUS DRIVER-PSHS EALUM FAITH

BUS DRIVER-PSHS GOLDEN TINA

BUS DRIVER-PSHS LAWSON PATRICIA

BUS DRIVER-PSHS WATSON GLENDA
e GAP

DIST. READING

COACH/VIRTUAL

PROGRAMS COORD./HOME

SCHOOL COORD SHORT PAM

DATA REGISTER DONNA

DIRECTOR DIXON JERRY

PARAPROFESSIONAL CULLIFER  KIMBERLY

INSTRUCTIONAL MOSELEY  JARED

INSTRUCTIONAL WEST SANDY
e PONCE DE LEON ELEMENTARY

PRINCIPAL LOCKE ANISSA

ASSISTANT

PRINCIPAL MCINNIS TONYA

BOOKKEEPER ELDRIDGE AMY

CURRICULUM

COORD. BROOKS PENNEY

CUSTODIAN 12MTH BIRGE ARLENE

CUSTODIAN 10MTH HANES EVIE

CUSTODIAN 10MTH WHITEHURST BARBIE

DATA CARROLL TINA

FOOD SERVICE

WORKER CALLAHAN ROSE

FOOD SERVICE

WORKER GALLOWAY  JuDY

FOOD SERVICE

WORKER HANES EVIE

FOOD SERVICE

WORKER PRESCOTT REBECCA

MEDIA SPECIALIST ZORN GWENDOLYN

MAINTENANCE II WILSON HENRY

AIDE I11 CARROLL RANDON

AIDE | ALFORD MISTIE

AIDE 11 BROWN JESSIE

AIDE Il EVANS BELINDA

AIDE Il FARRINGTON KIMBERLY

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
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1.0000
1.0000
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0.5333
1.0000
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AIDE |

AIDE 111

SCHOOL SEC
AIDE 111
GUIDANCE
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL

HEWETT
PARSON
SELLERS
THOMPSON
CASTANEDA
BRANNON

COMMANDER

CULPEPPER
ENGLISH
GALLOWAY
GODWIN
GRANTHAM
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
MERCHANT
MOTLEY
OWEN

PEEL
PETERSON
REDMON
RICH
RODRIGUEZ
ROLLING
STEVERSON
SWEAT
WATKINS
WHITE

e PONCE DE LEON HIGH

PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT
PRINCIPAL
TESTING
COORDINATOR
CURRICULUM
COORDINATOR
BOOKKEEPER
CUSTODIAN 10MTH
CUSTODIAN 12MTH
CUSTODIAN 12MTH
DATA

FOOD SERVICE
WORKER

FOOD SERVICE
WORKER

FOOD SERVICE
WORKER
GUIDANCE

LAB ASSISTANT
MEDIA SPECIALIST
AIDE Il

MORGAN

ALFORD

FREEMAN

BROWN
CARROLL
ANDREWS
MCMILLAN
SASNETT
ALFORD

GILLIS

KING

STAFFORD
BAILEY
BRANNON
FREEMAN
PETERSON

JAMIE
MAXINE
RENEE
CAROL
KATLYN
TINA
TERESA
HOLLY
JEFFREY
MAGEN
TAMMY
SHARLA
DONNA
MONICA
LISA
SONYA
KELLY
CATHERINE
REBECCA
TERRI
DESIREE
HOPE
TERESA
LEAH
JENNIFER
CYNTHIA
SHANNON

BRIAN

GWENDOLYN

MELANIE

WANDA

PAMELA

JUDITH

LISA
GLENDA
CAROL

JODY

KATHERINE

JIMMIE

HEATHER
BARBARA
MELANIE

CHRISTOPHER

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

0.5000

0.5000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.5000
1.0000



AIDE Il

BUS DRIVER
AIDE 111
RECEPTIONIST
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL

WARD
PRYOR
PRYOR
GARNER
ALFORD
BLAIN
BROWN
BROWN
BUNDRICK
CARROLL
CARROLL
COLLINS
DRAKE
ENGLISH
GRIFFIN
HICKS
HICKS
LEAVINS
MCGOWAN
MOLAISON
PREVATT
SKINNER
SMITH

STEVERSON

SWEAT
TINSLEY
VAUGHAN
WALTON
COLLINS

e BETHLEHEM HIGH

ASSISTANT
PRINCIPAL
CURRICULUM
COORD.
BOOKKEEPER
GUIDANCE
SCHOOL SECRETARY
DATA

MEDIA SPECIALIST
CUSTODIAN 10MTH
CUSTODIAN 12MTH
CUSTODIAN 12MTH
FOOD SERVICE
WORKER

FOOD SERVICE
WORKER

FOOD SERVICE
WORKER

FOOD SERVICE
WORKER

MITCHELL

HATFIELD
STAFFORD
BAILEY
CONNER
LEMIEUX
BLALOCK
MCVAY
PAUL
SMITH

HELMS

HITZING

JOHNSON

PAUL

ANDRIA
DAKOTA
DAKOTA
JOAN
TIMOTHY
KIMBERLY
BRITTANY
WANDA
AMANDA
DAVID
TERRI
AMELIA
DEBORAH
STACEY
DAVID
DONNA
THOMAS
RYAN
JOSHUA
CHRIS
KRYSTAL
LINDA
DEBRA
CHRISTOPHER
LARRY
LAURIE
CATHERINE
AUBURN
AMELIA

ELIZABETH

MAELYNN
HEATHER
SHEILA
AMY
MARY
KATHY
JULIE
FLOYD
ROBERT

PEGGY

DIXIE

CHRISTAL

TERESA

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.5000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.5000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000



LAB ASSISTANT MYERS SHERRY 1.0000
MAINTENANCE NEWMAN JERRY 1.0000
AIDE Il GAUTNEY AMANDA 1.0000
AIDE Il HARDY ASHLEY 1.0000
AIDE 11 OWENS AMBER 1.0000
AIDE 111 STEWART MARY 1.0000
AIDE 11 DUKE RHONDA 1.0000
AIDE 111 MESSER LAURIE 1.0000
AIDE 111 MOLLET AARON 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL AMERSON TONYA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL BOSWELL GALADRIEL 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL BROWN ALICIA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL CARROLL CLAYTON 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL DADY MARY 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL DUKE VICKY 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL ELLENBURG LISA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL GILLEY ALESHA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL HATCHER APRIL 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL HAYFORD CARRIE 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL HERNDON THOMAS 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL JEFFERSON  BONNIE 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL JOHNS STEPHANIE  1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL LASSITER JULIE 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL LASSITER RAYMOND 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL LEE LEESA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL MATHEWS LISA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL MCKINNEY  JONATHAN  1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL MESSER NANCY 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL MOLLET DONNA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL PURVEE LISA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL RAMSEY ANDREW 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL RAMSEY TREY 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL RICHARDS SHELIA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL SMITH SHELLEY 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFFORD  RUSSELL 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL SUMNER CATHY 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL WATKINS HANNAH 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL WHITAKER  CHERYL 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL WILLIAMS DAVID 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL WILLIAMS ELIZABETH  1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL WOOD MIKAYLA 1.0000
e POPLAR SPRINGS HIGH

PRINCIPAL TATE MATTHEW  1.0000
BOOKKEEPER/SECRETARY EARNEST CRYSTAL 1.0000
GUIDANCE SMITH LINDSEY 1.0000
CURRICULUM

COORDINATOR WATFORD LAURA 1.0000
CUSTODIAN 10MTH BOYER KATIE 1.0000



CUSTODIAN 12MTH

DATA

FOOD SERVICE WORKER
FOOD SERVICE WORKER
FOOD SERVICE WORKER

LAB ASSISTANT

MEDIA SPECIALIST

MAINTENANCE II
RECEPTIONIST
AIDE 111

AIDE 11

AIDE 111

AIDE 11

AIDE |

AIDE Il

AIDE 111
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL

e BONIFAY K-8

PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT
PRINCIPAL
CURRICULUM
COORD.
CURRICULUM
COORD.

FINCH
BRANTLEY
BASS
CARNLEY
MARTIN
LANE
BUSH
WILSON
BUTLER
COATNEY
COLLINS
HALL
JONES
PAULDING
PERRY
STAFFORD
BROWN
CARNLEY
CULBRETH
CUSHING
HALL
HAWKINS

HENDERSON

HUDSON
JONES
JONES
MATTOX
MCSWAIN
MILLER
OWEN

PAUL
PINNELLA
SMITH
SPEIGNER
STEVERSON
THOMPSON
TRIM

TYRE
WHITLEDGE
WILLIAMS

JONES

SALLAS

GOODSON

TATE

PAUL
JENNIFER
TARA
PHYLLIS
BEVERLY
SUSAN
JANET
RONNIE
SHERRY
SARELLA
BELINDA
AMY
STEFANIE
WHITNEY
LESSIE
GLENDA
LACY
REBEKAH
TERESA
CHELSEA
JOHN
FRANCES
DEBORAH
LOWELL
DEBORAH
ELAINE
KARON
BARBARA
CAROLYN
JARED
JULIAN
TAMMY
LEAH
MITZI
RHONDA
STACEY
JANA
HEATHER
MELISSA
GINGER

RODDNEY

BEVERLY

CYNTHIA

AMY

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

0.5000

0.5000



INSTRUCTIONAL
GUIDANCE
GUIDANCE
GUIDANCE
CURRICULUM
COORD.

RECEPTIONIST
DATA

DATA - GUIDANCE

DATA
BOOKKEEPER
AIDE |

AIDE |

AIDE |

AIDE Il

AIDE Il

AIDE Il

AIDE Il

AIDE Il

AIDE Il

AIDE Il

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111

AIDE 111
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL

BOWERS
ALFORD
HUDSON
SIMS

WARD
HODGE
PILCHER
POSEY -
HUCKABEE
WHITE
NOLEN
SMITH
BERKLEY
CHASON
ANDREWS
HENDERSON
JOHNSON
PISANI
SCOTT
WELCH
WILLIAMS
BIDDLE
CULLIFER
FARROW
JOHNS
JONES
JUSTICE
MILLER
MILLER
OWENS
PETTY
SELLERS
STEVERSON
UNDERWOOD
ALBURY
ALEXANDER
ATWELL
BEASLEY
BELL
BOMANN
BOYD
BROWN
HATCHER
CARNLEY
CARPENTER
CARRELL
CASTANEDA
CHANCE
CHESTNUT
COOK

PARKER
PAMELA
MELISSA
LAURA

MELISSA
CHARLENE
WENDY

JANUARY
MARY
WENDY
MARTHA
FAYE
HALEY
STEPHEN
TANYA
PATTI
LINDA
TRACY
GAYLA
KIMBERLEY
ANDREA
NIKKI
KIMBERLY
VICKY
PENNY
ANDARETTA
KACIE
RAMONA
CYNTHIA
KATIE
FAWNETTE
BROOKE
CASEY
MELANIE
MARYANN
MARY
MIRIAM
SARAH
NATALIE
RYAN
LEIGH
STEPHANIE
NICOLE
HEATHER
JOSEPH
NATHAN
TERESA
AMY

JILL

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000



INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL

INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL
INSTRUCTIONAL

COOLEY
DOBOS
DUNN
ELLENBURG
ENFINGER
EVERS
FINN
FRENCH
GODDIN
GOODMAN
GOODSON
HICKS
JACKSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JONES
KIRK
LAYTON
LAYTON
LEE
LEMUS

LEWIS
LOCKE
MARSHALL
MCCANN
MCCASKILL
MCCORMICK
MCDUFFIE
MCGOWAN
MCKEE
MESSER
MILES
MOLLET
MONGOVEN
MOSELEY
MOSELEY
MULLINS
NEITSCH
NEWMAN
PARISH
PETTY
PETTY
POWELL
RICH

RILEY
SHORT
SMITH
STEWART
STAFFORD
STRICKLAND

RACHAEL
ZACHARY
AMBER
FRANZISKA
TERRI
BETH
TARA
STACEY
ANGELA
MARISSA
CYNTHIA
TYLER
RACHAEL
BRADLEY
JULIE
WINSTON
ANGELA
GERALD
KELLY
KATHY

MISTY
MARY
"BETH"

JOSIAH
MIKA
LEO
ALISHA
TERRI
ZORA
WENDY
KELLEY
KRISTYL
WAYNE
LESLIE
CECILIA
ASHLEY
TWENA
TINA
JENNIFER
KAREN
NORA
AMIE
TERRY
PAMELIA
HEATHER
BRITTANY
VICTORIA
SIERRA
JULIE
KISHA
LINDA

1.0000
0.8330
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.5000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.8330
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000



INSTRUCTIONAL TATE AMY 0.5000

INSTRUCTIONAL TATE KENNETH 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL TAYLOR TAMMY 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL TICE LIZA 1.0000
INSTRUCTIONAL WARNOCK LINDA 1.0000

Sid Johnson moved to approve the Superintendent’s personnel recommendations, second by Rusty Williams
which passed unanimously. S. min. p. 250

With no further business in the Regular Session, the meeting adjourned at 6:23 p.m.

Shirley Owens, Chair Terry L. Mears, Superintendent



